

**THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT**

301 West Bagdad
Round Rock, Texas. 78664
(512) 218-5540

BIDS EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : RLM
DATE : 9/15/2020
SHEET: 1 of 1

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT :																	
Old Settlers Park in a Park Construction Project																	
LOCATION : City Hall Chambers			WLE		CLC		D&S		G Creek		Prime		Partners		Fazzone		
DATE: September 15, 2020																	
#	ITEM	UNIT	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,260.90	\$11,260.90	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,652.00	\$25,652.00
2	TCEQ-SWPPP	LS	1	\$2,858.83	\$2,858.83	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,993.07	\$1,993.07
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$4,510.66	\$4,510.66	\$1,359.00	\$1,359.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,828.50	\$1,828.50
4	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$569.01	\$569.01	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$914.25	\$914.25
5	Erosion Control Log	LF	150	\$7.11	\$1,066.50	\$2.10	\$315.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.20	\$780.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$4.88	\$732.00
6	Tree Protection	LF	250	\$4.79	\$1,197.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.85	\$1,462.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.27	\$1,067.50
7	Temporary Construction Fencing	LF	760	\$4.79	\$3,640.40	\$2.10	\$1,596.00	\$9.00	\$6,840.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00	\$8.45	\$6,422.00	\$6.00	\$4,560.00	\$4.27	\$3,245.20
8	Demolition and Haul Off	LS	1	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$17,898.00	\$17,898.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$609.50	\$609.50
9	Unclassified Excavation	LS	1	\$9,759.75	\$9,759.75	\$24,009.00	\$24,009.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,550.00	\$56,550.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,921.40	\$12,921.40
10	Screened Fill	CY	660	\$43.67	\$28,822.20	\$44.00	\$29,040.00	\$25.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$35.92	\$23,707.20	\$29.00	\$19,140.00	\$39.62	\$26,149.20
11	6" Concrete Pavillion Slab	LS	1	\$10,609.26	\$10,609.26	\$25,244.00	\$25,244.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$21,221.20	\$21,221.20
12	Integral Color Concrete	SF	1703	\$8.74	\$14,884.22	\$9.15	\$15,582.45	\$5.00	\$8,515.00	\$15.00	\$25,545.00	\$19.50	\$33,208.50	\$8.00	\$13,624.00	\$3.79	\$6,454.37
13	Integral Color Concrete Bands	SF	82	\$9.19	\$753.58	\$17.57	\$1,440.74	\$10.00	\$820.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$39.00	\$3,198.00	\$20.00	\$1,640.00	\$18.66	\$1,530.12
14	Mortared Flagstone	SF	545	\$14.72	\$8,022.40	\$16.79	\$9,150.55	\$20.00	\$10,900.00	\$20.00	\$10,900.00	\$27.30	\$14,878.50	\$30.00	\$16,350.00	\$21.33	\$11,624.85
15	Retaining Wall - Angled Face	LF	616	\$96.40	\$59,382.40	\$77.62	\$47,813.92	\$100.00	\$61,600.00	\$75.00	\$46,200.00	\$78.00	\$48,048.00	\$45.00	\$27,720.00	\$110.77	\$68,234.32
16	4" Concrete Fireworks Pad	SF	400	\$5.75	\$2,300.00	\$12.84	\$5,136.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.10	\$3,640.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.41	\$2,564.00
17	Concrete Tree Well	EA	5	\$676.60	\$3,383.00	\$1,857.00	\$9,285.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,632.40	\$8,162.00
18	Concrete Mow Strip	LF	200	\$23.07	\$4,614.00	\$32.86	\$6,572.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.80	\$4,160.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.66	\$3,732.00
19	Concrete Lounge Base	EA	6	\$2,309.38	\$13,856.28	\$1,514.17	\$9,085.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,820.00	\$10,920.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,166.00	\$6,996.00
20	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1253	\$5.57	\$6,979.21	\$8.53	\$10,688.09	\$8.00	\$10,024.00	\$8.00	\$10,024.00	\$7.80	\$9,773.40	\$8.50	\$10,650.50	\$7.29	\$9,134.37
21	Diamond Plate Culvert	EA	1	\$2,440.70	\$2,440.70	\$6,410.88	\$6,410.88	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,036.15	\$1,036.15
22	4" PVC Sleeve	LF	86	\$3.88	\$333.68	\$51.34	\$4,415.24	\$4.00	\$344.00	\$24.00	\$2,064.00	\$23.40	\$2,012.40	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$6.10	\$524.60
23	Re-vegetation using Bermuda	LS	1	\$9,740.75	\$9,740.75	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,009.25	\$7,009.25
24	Trash Receptacle	EA	2	\$654.37	\$1,308.74	\$1,270.00	\$2,540.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,994.20	\$3,988.40	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,036.15	\$2,072.30
25	Installation of Bench Swing	LS	1	\$1,891.76	\$1,891.76	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,219.00	\$1,219.00
26	Allowance for Pergola Piers	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:					\$229,317.73		\$287,990.87		\$314,393.00		\$342,493.00		\$381,323.90		\$209,664.50		\$251,627.15